VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5012 (Chapter 2)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 409

Department of Correctional Education

Second Year - FY2006

ltem 409 First Year - FY2005
Instruction (19700) $45,530,706
Basic Skills and Knowledge Instruction (19701) $24,294,339
Occupational-Vocational Instruction (19703) $11,865,572

Instructional Leadership, Management and Technical Assistance (19706) $9,359,556

Charter Schools (19707)

Fund Sources:

General

Special

Federal Trust

$11,239

$43,694,141

$69,770

$1,766,795

$46;049;244
$46,299,244

$24;556;769
$24,806,769

$12,011,371
$9,465,134
$15,970

$44:212:679
$44,462,679

$69,770

$1,766,795

Authority: Title 22.1, Chapter 18, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation the Department may provide such positions as are required to provide educational
services for detention centers operated by the Department of Corrections.
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