## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5012 (Chapter 2)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 409

Department of Correctional Education

Item 409	First Year - FY2005	Second Year - FY2006
Instruction (19700)	\$45,530,706	\$46,049,244 \$46,299,244
Basic Skills and Knowledge Instruction (19701)	\$24,294,339	\$24,556,769 \$24,806,769
Occupational-Vocational Instruction (19703)	\$11,865,572	\$12,011,371
Instructional Leadership, Management and Technical Assistance (19706)	\$9,359,556	\$9,465,134
Charter Schools (19707)	\$11,239	\$15,970
Fund Sources:		
General	\$43,694,141	\$44,212,679 \$44,462,679
Special	\$69,770	\$69,770
Federal Trust	\$1,766,795	\$1,766,795

Authority: Title 22.1, Chapter 18, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation the Department may provide such positions as are required to provide educational services for detention centers operated by the Department of Corrections.